

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARY ANN SHEFFIELD,

CASE NO.: SC 96,857

Respondent

L.T. CASE NO.: 1D98-01332

vs.

SUPERIOR INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S INTIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On review from the District Court of Appeal, First
District
State of Florida

W. Alan Winter, Esquire
Florida Bar No. 398713
WINTER LAW FIRM
310 Third Street
Jacksonville, Florida
32266
Phone (904) 242-0222

Fax (904) 242-7051

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii-iii

PRELIMINARY
STATEMENT.....iv

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS.....1-5

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....6

ARGUMENT:

ISSUE I:

THE FIRST DISTRICT'S DECISION AFFIRMING THE
TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF MS. SHEFFIELD'S
MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL WAS CORRECT AND SHOULD
BE AFFIRMED ON APPEAL AS ADMISSION OF
EVIDENCE OF COLLATERAL SOURCES BY MS.
SHEFFIELD RESULTED IN HARMLESS ERROR.....7-15

ISSUE II:

THE FIRST DISTRICT'S DECISION AFFIRMING THE
TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF MS. SHEFFIELD'S
MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT WAS CORRECT AND
THE ISSUE OF PERMANENCY WAS PROPERLY
SUBMITTED TO THE JURY.....15-17

CONCLUSION.....1

8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Anheuser-Busch, Inc., v. Campbell, 306 So.2d 198
(Fla. 1st DCA
1975).....17

Applegate v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee,
377 So.2d 1150 (Fla.,
1979).....7

Buggs v. State, 640 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1st DCA
1994).....12

Darby v. Sheffer, 458 So.2d 862 (Fla. 4th DCA
1984).....15

Dempsey-Vanderbilt Hotel v. Huisman, 15 So.2d 903
(Fla.
1943).....16

Easkold v Rhodes, 614 So.2d 495 (Fla.
1993).....15,17

Fuller v. Palm Auto Plaza, Inc. 683 So.2d 654
(Fla. 4th DCA
1996).....12

Gill v. Thomas, 83 F.3d 537 (1st Cir.
1996).....11

Gormley v. GTE Products Corp., 587 So.2d 455
(Fla.
1991).....5,12,14

Guyton v. Village Key & Saw Shop, 656 So.2d 475
(Fla.
1995).....12

Hicks v. Yellow Freight Systems, 694 So.2d 869
(Fla. 1st DCA
1997).....17

Hartnett v. Fowler, 94 So.2d 724 (Fla. 1957).....16

Held v. Held, 617 So.2d 358 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993).....12

Hunter v. Employers Mut. Liability Ins. Co. of Wisconsin, 427 So.2d 199 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982).....12

Leisure Resorts, Inc. v. Frank J. Rooney, Inc., 654 So.2d 911 (Fla. 1995).....16

Lentz v. State, 679 So.2d 866 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....12

<u>Mapps v. Wolff</u> , 561 So.2d 397 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1990).....	9
<u>Perez v. State</u> , 717 So.2d 605 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....	10,15
<u>Pope v. State</u> , 441 So.2d 1073 (Fla. 1983).....	12
<u>Porter v. Vista Building Maint. Svc., Inc.</u> 630 So.2d 205 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994).....	13
<u>Rice v. Everett</u> , 630 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994).....	15
<u>Risk Management Services, Inc. v. McCraney</u> , 420 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1982).....	12
<u>Shaw v. Puleo</u> , 159 So.2d 641 (Fla. 1964).....	15
<u>Snider v. Bancroft Investment Co.</u> , 61 So.2d 184 (Fla. 1952).....	8
<u>Stecher v. Pomeroy</u> , 253 So.2d 421 (Fla. 1971).....	7
<u>United States v. Cobb</u> , 588 F.2d 607 (8 th Cir. 1978).....	11
<u>United States v. Gignac</u> , 119 F.3d 67 (1 st Cir.).....	11
<u>United States v. Johnson</u> , 720 F.2d 519 (8 th Cir. 1983).....	11
<u>United States v. Ohler</u> , 169 F.3d 1200 (9 th Cir. 1999).....	11
<u>United States v. Williams</u> , 939 F.2d 721	

(9 th Cir. 1991).....	11
<u>Wactor v. Spartan Transp. Co.</u> , 27 F.3d 347 (8 th Cir. 1994).....	11
<u>Weygant v. Fort Myers Lincoln Mercury, Inc.</u> , 640 So.2d 1092 (Fla. 1994).....	15

Other Authorities:

Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Civ.) 2.2(b).....	17
